	2-2001 4002/002 U.S.D. PARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
	98559 • •
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Madison Wood Preservers, Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: S-T-N Hold Escal VE
HCR 5 Box 27, Madison, VA 22727	Internal Address: Space 30
□ Individual(s) □ Association □ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State □ Other	Street Address: 225 Renaissance Delive City: Las Vegas Stat: NV ZIP: 89119
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	Individual(s) citizenship Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other ☐ Execution Date: February 15, 2001	General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Nevada Other If assignee is not domictled in the United State: a domestic representative designation is attached: (I Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? (I Yes XI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration N: (s)
Additional numbers attached? □ Yes 🤘 No	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Daugherty	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Gerald L. Daugherty Name: S-T-N Holdings. Inc.	7 Total fee (37 CFB 3.41)

7. Total fee (3/ CFR 3.41) Internal Address: Suite 30 **Enclosed** ☐ Authorized to be charged a deposit account Street Address: 2255-A Renaissance Drive 8. Deposit account number:

State: NV ZIP: 89119 City: Las Vegas

(Attach duplicate copy of this page | paying by deposit account)

00000242 1887913 J/01/2001 [DIHZ] 40.00 OP DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any at sched copy is a true copy of 1 FC:481 9. Statement and signature.

the original document.

Suald L. Day Name of Person Signifig.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Assignor, Madison Wood Preservers, Inc., a Virginia corporation, with a place of business at HCR 5 Box 27, Madison, Virginia 22727 ("Assignor"), for good and valuable consideration, hereby assigns to S-T-N Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, with a place of business at 2255-A Renaissance Drive, Suite 30, Las Vegas, Nevada 89119 ("Assignee") all right, title and interest in and to the trademark NATUREWOOD, together with all of the goodwill of Assignor's business related thereto, as well as U.S. Trademark Reg. No. 1,887,913, and all common-law rights therefor.

Assignor, Madison Wood Preservers, Inc.,

By: William Price, III

President

Date: February 15, 2001

WDC99 378699-1.050190.0012

RECORDED: 04/24/2001

TRADEMARK REEL: 002284 FRAME: 0771